SPRING SEMESTER 2013

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

* Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated

15,304

143,841
4,795

7,123
8,181
7,051
8,253

86
679
3,206
4,053
209
30
1,213
5,828

1,182

677
505

34
336
329

24

3
101
350

46.5%
53.5%
46.1%
53.9%

0.6%
4.4%
20.9%
26.5%
1.4%
0.2%
7.9%
38.1%

7.7%

57.3%
42.7%

0.4%
2.9%
28.4%
27.8%
2.0%
0.3%
8.5%
29.6%

FT
FT

FT
FT
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97,594
3,253

3,556
3,495
3,556
3,567

40
335
1,280
1,853
100
14
485
2,944

561

355
206

17
134
166

13

1

46

180

67.8%
67.8%

49.9%
42.7%
50.4%
43.2%

46.5%
49.3%
39.9%
45.7%
47.8%
46.7%
40.0%
50.5%

47.5%

52.4%
40.8%

80.0%
50.0%
39.9%
50.5%
54.2%
33.3%
45.5%
51.4%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY
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PT
PT
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n
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46,248
1,542

3,567
4,686
3,495
4,686

46
344
1,926
2,200
109
16
728
2,884

621

322
299

17
202
163

11

2

55

170

by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would

take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).
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32.2%
32.2%

50.1%
57.3%
49.6%
56.8%

53.5%
50.7%
60.1%
54.3%
52.2%
53.3%
60.0%
49.5%

52.5%

47.6%
59.2%

20.0%
50.0%
60.1%
49.5%
45.8%
66.7%
54.5%
48.6%
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STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2013

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

11,129

6,073
5,056

69
480
2,555
3,205
130
20
633
4,037

680

358
322

30
187
142

43
266

2,313

15
2,298

10
135
128
377

47

436
1,175

72.7%

54.6%
45.4%

0.6%
4.3%
23.0%
28.8%
1.2%
0.2%
5.7%
36.3%

4.4%

52.6%
47.4%

0.3%
4.4%
27.5%
20.9%
1.2%
0.3%
6.3%
39.1%

15.1%

0.6%
99.4%

0.4%
5.8%
5.5%
16.3%
2.0%
0.2%
18.8%
50.8%

M 5,134

3,002
2,132

<=L

31
244
1,019
1,454
59

10
241
2,076

=TI L

<

332

195
137

=L

16
85
70

N

20
134

=TI L

<

1,024

=L

1,020

58
42
163
24

178
554
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46.1%

49.4%
42.2%

44.9%
50.8%
39.9%
45.4%
45.4%
50.0%
38.1%
51.4%

48.8%

54.5%
42.5%

50.0%
53.3%
45.5%
49.3%
50.0%
100.0%
46.5%
50.4%

44.3%

26.7%
44.4%

0.0%
43.0%
32.8%
43.2%
51.1%

0.0%
40.8%
47.1%
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5,995

3,071
2,924

38
236
1,536
1,751
71

10
392
1,961

348

163
185

14
102
72

23
132

1,289

11
1,278

6
77
86

214
23
4
258
621
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PAGE 2

53.9%

50.6%
57.8%

55.1%
49.2%
60.1%
54.6%
54.6%
50.0%
61.9%
48.6%

51.2%

45.5%
57.5%

50.0%
46.7%
54.5%
50.7%
50.0%

0.0%
53.5%
49.6%

55.7%

73.3%
55.6%

0.0%
57.0%
67.2%
56.8%
48.9%

0.0%
59.2%
52.9%
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STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2013

AGE: HEAD COUNT 15,304

UNDER 18 871 5.7%

18 AND 19 3,186 20.8%

20 AND 21 3,826 25.0%

22-29 4,560 29.8%

30-39 1,388 9.1%

40 - 49 792 5.2%

50 AND OVER 656 4.3%

NOT REPORTED 25 0.2%

AGE: FULL TIME 7,123 46.5% AGE: PART TIME 8,181 53.5%
UNDER 18 4 0.1% UNDER 18 867 10.6%
18 AND 19 1,484 20.8% 18 AND 19 1,702 20.8%
20 AND 21 2,786 39.1% 20 AND 21 1,040 12.7%
22-29 2,130 29.9% 22-29 2,430 29.7%
30-39 440 6.2% 30-39 948 11.6%
40 - 49 188 2.6% 40 - 49 604 7.4%
50 AND OVER 90 1.3% 50 AND OVER 566 6.9%
NOT REPORTED 1 0.0% NOT REPORTED 24 0.3%
AGE: MALE 7,051 46.1% AGE: FEMALE 8,253 53.9%
UNDER 18 370 5.2% UNDER 18 501 6.1%
18 AND 19 1,539 21.8% 18 AND 19 1,647 20.0%
20 AND 21 2,058 29.2% 20 AND 21 1,768 21.4%
22-29 2,138 30.3% 22 -29 2,422 29.3%
30-39 484 6.9% 30-39 904 11.0%
40 - 49 245 3.5% 40 - 49 547 6.6%
50 AND OVER 209 3.0% 50 AND OVER 447 5.4%
NOT REPORTED 8 0.1% NOT REPORTED 17 0.2%
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