SPRING SEMESTER 2013

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT	15,304							
CREDIT HOURS	143,841		FT	97,594	67.8%	PT	46,248	32.2%
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*	4,795		FT	3,253	67.8%	PT	1,542	32.2%
TOTAL FULL TIME	7,123	46.5%	М	3,556	49.9%	F	3,567	50.1%
TOTAL PART TIME	8,181	53.5%	М	3,495	42.7%	F	4,686	57.3%
TOTAL MALES	7,051	46.1%	FT	3,556	50.4%	PT	3,495	49.6%
TOTAL FEMALES	8,253	53.9%	FT	3,567	43.2%	PT	4,686	56.8%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	86	0.6%	М	40	46.5%	F	46	53.5%
ASIAN	679	4.4%	М	335	49.3%	F	344	50.7%
BLACK	3,206	20.9%	М	1,280	39.9%	F	1,926	60.1%
HISPANIC	4,053	26.5%	М	1,853	45.7%	F	2,200	54.3%
MULTI RACE	209	1.4%	М	100	47.8%	F	109	52.2%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	30	0.2%	М	14	46.7%	F	16	53.3%
UNKNOWN	1,213	7.9%	М	485	40.0%	F	728	60.0%
WHITE	5,828	38.1%	М	2,944	50.5%	F	2,884	49.5%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	1,182	7.7%	М	561	47.5%	F	621	52.5%
FULL TIME	677	57.3%	М	355	52.4%	F	322	47.6%
PART TIME	505	42.7%	М	206	40.8%	F	299	59.2%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	5	0.4%	М	4	80.0%	F	1	20.0%
ASIAN	34	2.9%	Μ	17	50.0%	F	17	50.0%
BLACK	336	28.4%	Μ	134	39.9%	F	202	60.1%
HISPANIC	329	27.8%	М	166	50.5%	F	163	49.5%
MULTI RACE	24	2.0%	Μ	13	54.2%	F	11	45.8%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	3	0.3%	М	1	33.3%	F	2	66.7%
UNKNOWN	101	8.5%	М	46	45.5%	F	55	54.5%
WHITE	350	29.6%	М	180	51.4%	F	170	48.6%

* Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2013

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL	11,129	72.7%	М	5,134	46.1%	F	5,995	53.9%
FULL TIME	6,073	54.6%	М	3,002	49.4%	F	3,071	50.6%
PART TIME	5,056	45.4%	M	2,132	42.2%	F	2,924	57.8%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	69	0.6%	М	31	44.9%	F	38	55.1%
ASIAN	480	4.3%	М	244	50.8%	F	236	49.2%
BLACK	2,555	23.0%	М	1,019	39.9%	F	1,536	60.1%
HISPANIC	3,205	28.8%	М	1,454	45.4%	F	1,751	54.6%
MULTI RACE	130	1.2%	М	59	45.4%	F	71	54.6%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	20	0.2%	М	10	50.0%	F	10	50.0%
UNKNOWN	633	5.7%	М	241	38.1%	F	392	61.9%
WHITE	4,037	36.3%	М	2,076	51.4%	F	1,961	48.6%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	680	4.4%	М	332	48.8%	F	348	51.2%
FULL TIME	358	52.6%	М	195	54.5%	F	163	45.5%
PART TIME	322	47.4%	M	133	42.5%	F	185	-57.5%
	022	17.170	IVI	107	12.070		100	07.070
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	2	0.3%	М	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
ASIAN	30	4.4%	М	16	53.3%	F	14	46.7%
BLACK	187	27.5%	М	85	45.5%	F	102	54.5%
HISPANIC	142	20.9%	М	70	49.3%	F	72	50.7%
MULTI RACE	8	1.2%	М	4	50.0%	F	4	50.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.3%	М	2	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	43	6.3%	М	20	46.5%	F	23	53.5%
WHITE	266	39.1%	М	134	50.4%	F	132	49.6%
ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	2,313	15.1%	М	1,024	44.3%	F	1,289	55.7%
FULL TIME	15	0.6%	М	4	26.7%	F	11	73.3%
PART TIME	2,298	99.4%	M	1,020	44.4%	F	1,278	55.6%
	2,200	0011/0		1,020	11170		1,210	00.070
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	10	0.4%	М	4	0.0%	F	6	0.0%
ASIAN	135	5.8%	М	58	43.0%	F	77	57.0%
BLACK	128	5.5%	М	42	32.8%	F	86	67.2%
HISPANIC	377	16.3%	М	163	43.2%	F	214	56.8%
MULTI RACE	47	2.0%	М	24	51.1%	F	23	48.9%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	5	0.2%	М	1	0.0%	F	4	0.0%
UNKNOWN	436	18.8%	Μ	178	40.8%	F	258	59.2%
WHITE	1,175	50.8%	Μ	554	47.1%	F	621	52.9%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2013

AGE: HEAD COUNT UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	15,304 871 3,186 3,826 4,560 1,388 792 656 25	5.7% 20.8% 25.0% 29.8% 9.1% 5.2% 4.3% 0.2%			
	-				
AGE: FULL TIME	7,123	46.5%	AGE: PART TIME	8,181	53.5%
UNDER 18	4	0.1%	UNDER 18	867	10.6%
18 AND 19	1,484	20.8%	18 AND 19	1,702	20.8%
20 AND 21	2,786	39.1%	20 AND 21	1,040	12.7%
22 - 29	2,130	29.9%	22 - 29	2,430	29.7%
30 - 39	440	6.2%	30 - 39	948	11.6%
40 - 49	188	2.6%	40 - 49	604	7.4%
50 AND OVER	90	1.3%	50 AND OVER	566	6.9%
NOT REPORTED	1	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	24	0.3%
AGE: MALE	7,051	46.1%	AGE: FEMALE	8,253	53.9%
UNDER 18	370	5.2%	UNDER 18	501	6.1%
18 AND 19	1,539	21.8%	18 AND 19	1,647	20.0%
20 AND 21	2,058	29.2%	20 AND 21	1,768	21.4%
22 - 29	2,138	30.3%	22 - 29	2,422	29.3%
30 - 39	484	6.9%	30 - 39	904	11.0%
40 - 49	245	3.5%	40 - 49	547	6.6%
50 AND OVER	209	3.0%	50 AND OVER	447	5.4%
NOT REPORTED	8	0.1%	NOT REPORTED	17	0.2%